Planner (530) 621-5355 Area Code/Telephone Extensi
Area Code/Telephone Extensi
Area Coue/ relepitone Extensi
(El Dorado County)
t for the operation of a private heliport and parcel in the Kelsey area. The heliport would port services occurring in other locations.
the above described project on 08/23/18
(date)

- 1. The project i will will not have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

- 3. Mitigation Measures were were not made a condition of the approval of this project.
- 4. A Statement of Overriding Considerations 🗌 was 🖂 was not adopted for this project.
- 5. Findings \boxtimes were \square were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

Fish and Game Fees/Recording Fees

- Negative Declaration prepared; \$2,280.75 Fish and Game fee required for Notice of Determination
- EIR filed; \$3,168.00 fee required for Notice of Determination
- Recording fee of \$50 required

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at the County of El Dorado Community Development Services, Planning and Building Department, 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667.

8/22/18

Principal Planner Title

AUG⁄2.9 2018

Signature (Public Agency)

Notice of Determination

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 From: County of El Dorado Community Development Services, Planning and Building Department 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

EL DORADO CO. RECORDERICLERK DATE POSTED: 08/30/2018 DATE REMOVED: 10/2 1 DATE RETURNED:

đ 2